Interest rate risk (continued)

Liabilities not exposed to interest risk comprise certain financial liabilities through profit or loss, accrued expenses and other liabilities.
These amounts normally require contractual settlement within one quarter and, in all cases, within one year.

The following tables detail the effect on net assets should interest rates have increased/decreased by 50 basis points (bps) with all other
variables remaining constant, assuming that a 50bps increase/decrease in the base interest rate would result in a correlating 50bps
increase/decrease in the value of net assets. In reality, an increase/decrease of 50bps would not result in a direct correlating
increase/decrease in the fair value of net assets, as the movement in the value of the net assets would depend on the individual asset
class and/or market sentiment towards any sensitivity in the interest rate. The volatility measures presented in the Market Risk section
capture, among all other variables, these actual interest rate sensitivities.

Man GLG Global Convertibles
Less than

one month

One month

to one Year

Over one

Year

Not exposed to

interest rate risk
Total

31 December 2021 US$ US$ US$ US$ US$
Net assets after 50 bps increase   42,519,844   64,279,013   -   130,173,914   236,972,771

Net assets after 50 bps decrease   42,096,760   63,639,421   -   130,173,914   235,910,095

31 December 2020 US$ US$ US$ US$ US$
Net assets after 50 bps increase   50,672,927   91,882,002   3,261,654   89,520,296   235,336,879

Net assets after 50 bps decrease   50,168,719   90,967,754   3,229,200   89,520,296   233,885,969

Man GLG RI European Equity Leaders
31 December 2021 € € € € €
Net assets after 50 bps increase   11,093,821   -   -   251,370,157   262,463,978

Net assets after 50 bps decrease   10,983,435   -   -   251,370,157   262,353,592

31 December 2020 € € € € €
Net assets after 50 bps increase   19,987,890   -   -   221,332,409   241,320,299

Net assets after 50 bps decrease   19,789,006   -   -   221,332,409   241,121,415

Man GLG Japan CoreAlpha Equity
31 December 2021 ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥
Net assets after 50 bps increase   2,355,142,719   -   -   166,627,988,481  168,983,131,200

Net assets after 50 bps decrease   2,331,708,463   -   -   166,627,988,481  168,959,696,944

31 December 2020 ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥
Net assets after 50 bps increase   1,442,225,707   31,593,579   -   117,510,477,339  118,984,296,625

Net assets after 50 bps decrease   1,427,875,203   31,279,215   -   117,510,477,339  118,969,631,757

Man Numeric Emerging Markets Equity
31 December 2021 US$ US$ US$ US$ US$
Net assets after 50 bps increase   36,652,615   -   -   620,126,391   656,779,006

Net assets after 50 bps decrease   36,287,913   -   -   620,126,391   656,414,304

31 December 2020 € € € € €
Net assets after 50 bps increase   40,216,502   292,154   -   613,916,103   654,424,759

Net assets after 50 bps decrease   39,816,338   289,247   -   613,916,103   654,021,688

Man Numeric RI US Large Cap Equity US$ US$ US$ US$ US$

31 December 2020 US$ US$ US$ US$ US$
Net assets after 50 bps increase   9,999   -   -   (9,949)   50

Net assets after 50 bps decrease   9,899   -   -   (9,949)   (50)

Man Numeric Global RI Climate
(formerly known as Man Numeric RI
Global Equity)
31 December 2021 US$ US$ US$ US$ US$
Net assets after 50 bps increase   1,191,591   -   -   25,971,330   27,162,921

Net assets after 50 bps decrease   1,179,735   -   -   25,971,330   27,151,065

31 December 2020 US$ US$ US$ US$ US$
Net assets after 50 bps increase   1,408,952   56,260   -   20,120,049   21,585,261

Net assets after 50 bps decrease   1,394,932   55,700   -   20,120,049   21,570,681

Man Funds plc
Notes to the financial statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2021

132

6. Financial risk management (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)

Man GLG Global Emerging Markets
Local Currency Rates

Less than

one month

One month

to one Year

Over one

Year

Not exposed to

interest rate risk
Total

31 December 2021 US$ US$ US$ US$ US$
Net assets after 50 bps increase   1,758,550   51,799,752   102,502   34,353,783   88,014,587

Net assets after 50 bps decrease   1,741,052   51,284,332   101,482   34,353,783   87,480,649